12  consecutive  months,  starting  from  the  date  on  which  the  contract  is  signed, 
renewable up to 6 times except for the terms outlined  in the withdrawal clauses (see 
Article II.14 in the Draft Contract in Annex H). 

Presumed 
amount of tender 

The  presumed  amount  of  the  tender  is  €315,000.00  (three  hundred  and  fifteen 
thousand/00). 

The  amount was  established  on  the  basis  of  the mean  annual  volume  (€45,000)  of 
equivalent services provided over the period 2012‐2014.  

This estimate shall be considered valid only  in order  to establish  the overall value of 
the tender, since it has been calculated based on variables whose future development